scheduled to work factored against full-time employment, up to a maximum of eight (8) hours in a month.  
,Extra-help and other part-time employees shall receive one (1) hour of sick leave per every 40 hours 
worked.   

6.3.2 SICK LEAVE ACCRUAL  

When an employee has accrued sick leave in excess of one thousand three hundred twenty (1320) hours 
at the end of the calendar year, the employee’s accrued sick leave shall revert to one thousand three 
hundred twenty (1320) hours as of the first (1st) day of January of each calendar year.  Part-time 
employees shall accrue monthly sick leave in the same manner as set forth above, except that a part-time 
employee’s monthly accrual of sick leave shall be reduced in proportion to the number of hours worked